

Terms and Conditions of the Earn dollars for deals Google promotion

IMPORTANT: Please read these terms and conditions before participating in the program. By participating in the program, YOU ("Synnex Reseller") are deemed to have read and understood, and agreed to abide by, these terms and conditions.

Program	Earn dollars for deals (Google Chrome)
Eligible SKU's	Chrome Education Upgrade (CROS-SW-DIS-EDU-NEW)
	Chrome Enterprise Upgrade (CROS-SW-DIS-STD-NEW)
	Chrome Enterprise Upgrade (CROS-SW-DIS-12MO-STD-NEW)
Eligibility	All Synnex Google Chrome Authorised Resellers
Promotion Period	Ist August 2021 - 30th September 2021or until funding is exhausted
	Can be extended upon review at the discretion of Synnex Team
Promotion	> Earn up to \$500 eGift card when purchasing Chrome Education Upgrade licenses.
	> Earn up to \$500 eGift card when purchasing Chrome Enterprise Upgrade licenses.
Details	> Every Chrome Enterprise license transacted within promotion period will add \$3 to
	your Claim Pool
	Every Google for Education license transacted within promotion period will add \$1
	to your Claim Pool
	Minimum 25 licenses purchased within promotion period
	Payout will be rounded down to nearest \$5
	 Order amount requirement is in Australian Dollars (AUD)
	Purchase needs to be made within the promotion period.
	Synnex will review and distribute prizes after the promotion period.
	 eGift vouchers will be emailed to eligible partners in the following month
Notes	1. Synnex reserves the right to review any purchase orders before fulfilment.
	2. Purchase orders must be submitted with payment cleared before 30 September
	2021
	3. Any purchase orders submitted after 30 September 2021, Synnex reserves the
	right to deny eligibility to claim this offer.
	4. Offer is only available to resellers who meet the order minimum requirements.
	Contact <u>googlelicensing@au.synnex-grp.com</u> for more information.
	6. Any FBT liability is the responsibility of the reward recipient and their employer.
	7. Winners will be notified via email and/or phone call. Reseller must supply a valid
	email address for the delivery of eGift cards, Synnex is not liable for failed delivery
	due to incorrect information supplied



Terms and Conditions of the Earn dollars for deals Google promotion

IMPORTANT: Please read these terms and conditions before participating in the program. By participating in the program, YOU ("Synnex Reseller") are deemed to have read and understood, and agreed to abide by, these terms and conditions.

Program	Earn dollars for deals (Google Workspace)
Eligible Products	All Google Workspace Core Products on Flexible Plans via Synnex Cloud
	Marketplace
Eligibility	All Synnex Google Workspace Authorised Resellers
Promotion Period	Ist August 2021 - 30th September 2021or until funding is exhausted
	Can be extended upon review at the discretion of Synnex Team
Promotion	Earn up to \$500 eGift voucher for Google Workspace seats transacted
	Must be purchased via Synnex Cloud Marketplace
Details	Every seat transacted within Promotion Period will add \$1 to your Claim Pool
	Minimum 25 seats purchased within Promotion Period
	Payout will be rounded down to nearest \$5
	Transactions need to be made within the Promotion Period.
	Synnex will review and distribute prizes after the Promotion Period.
	Reward is calculated on total assigned seats at the end of the Promotion
	Period
	eGift vouchers will be emailed to eligible partners in the following month
Notes	1. Synnex reserves the right to review any Transaction before fulfilment.
	2. Any existing domains will need to be transferred to Synnex Australia via
	completion of <u>Transfer Request Form</u> .
	3. Any existing domains on Legacy G Suite Editions will need to be upgraded to
	Google Workspace Editions.
	4. Transactions must be completed within the Cloud Marketplace by 30th
	September 2021.
	 Offer is only available to subscriptions who meet the above minimum requirements.
	6. Prizes are subject to funding availability.
	7. Contact googlecloud@synnex.com.au for more information.
	8. Any FBT liability is the responsibility of the reward recipient and their
	employer.
	9. Winners will be notified via email and/or phone call. Reseller must supply a
	valid email address for the delivery of eGift cards, Synnex is not liable for
	failed delivery due to incorrect information supplied



Synnex Australia's privacy policy may be viewed at: <u>www.synnex.com.au/en/Content-Pages/Terms/Privacy-Policy</u>

Errors and omissions excluded. All trademarks, brand names and product names are the property of their respective owners.

Copyright © 2021 Synnex Australia. All rights reserved. All other trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Synnex Australia reserves the right to terminate the program in whole or in part at any time without prior notice and without liability